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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1480
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AYUSHMAN BHARAT HEALTH AND WELLNESS CENTRE

1480. SHRI C.R. PATIL:
DR. RAMAPATI RAM TRIPATHI:
SHRI SURESH KUMAR KASHYAP:
SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH SOLANKY:
SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:
SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:
SHRI ANURAG SHARMA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayushman Bharat Health and Wellness Centre established in the country,
State/UT-wise and specifically in Pratapgarh, Deoria and Jhansi district of Uttar Pradesh,
Pali district of Rajasthan and Dewas district of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the total number of Ayushman Bharat Health accounts created, State/UT-wise and
specifically in said districts;

(c) whether the Government is taking steps to disseminate the information about the said
Scheme to the citizens; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b). As on 24.07.2023, a total of 1,60,480 Ayushman Bharat — Health and Wellness
Centres (AB-HWCs) have been operationalized in India by upgrading existing SHCs and
PHCs to deliver Comprehensive Primary Health Care (CPHC) that includes preventive,
promotive, curative, palliative and rehabilitative services which are universal, free, and closer
to the community.

As on 24.07.2023, a total 43,27,71,870 ABHA Numbers have been created.

State/UT-wise details of AB-HWC operationalised alongwith details of ABHA



Numbers created as on 24.07.2023 is at Annexure.

Details of AB-HWCs in Pratapgarh, Deoria & Jhansi district of Uttar Pradesh, Pali
district of Rajasthan and Dewas district of Madhya Pradesh alongwith details of ABHA
Numbers created as on 24.07.2023 in these districts are as under.

State Districts HWCs ABHA Numbers
Operationalised
Madhya Pradesh |Dewas 234 564,035
Uttar Pradesh Deoria 356 518,592
Pratapgarh 307 419,777
Jhansi 334 476,956
Rajasthan Pali 224 439,052

(¢) & (d): Ayushman Health melas are ‘one-stop’ platforms to address a comprehensive
range of health issues have proven to be an effective strategy to reach the masses and
augment the utilization of healthcare services. Melas held at the level of AB-HWCs to
optimize utilization of health care services and generate awareness. The expected outcomes
of these melas/ camps are increased access to specialized care, strengthen continuum of care,
building the trust between the community and the health system, improved health-seeking
behaviour and health literacy in the community.



Annexure

STATE HWCs . ABHASs Created
Operationalised

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 129 422204
Andhra Pradesh 11855 41100577
Arunachal Pradesh 428 223523
Assam 4421 16365859
Bihar 10268 17532468
Chandigarh 49 605062
Chhattisgarh 5747 17874147
Dadra & Nagar Haveli and 547336
Daman & Diu 93

Delhi 0 7179511
Goa 273 403696
Gujarat 9569 31528543
Haryana 2584 8962766
Himachal Pradesh 1691 1967565
Jammu & Kashmir 3013 7026694
Jharkhand 2243 6825065
Karnataka 9800 23767618
Kerala 5651 13848255
Ladakh 321 290415
Lakshadweep 13 74037
Madhya Pradesh 11325 40482948
Maharashtra 10923 30735297
Manipur 406 524712
Meghalaya 451 373779
Mizoram 372 360483
Nagaland 383 527223
Odisha 6548 24940610
Puducherry 127 907631
Punjab 2989 5682449
Rajasthan 9824 21208434
Sikkim 180 330695
Tamil Nadu 8245 6578530
Telangana 5150 9879761
Tripura 1097 521813
Uttar Pradesh 21891 43032064
Uttarakhand 2063 5793272
West Bengal 10358 29066136




